

## Robbie Merritt Honored with Lifetime Achievement Award for Impact on Fashion and Photography

Robbie Merritt, renowned global fashion photographer, received the 'Lifetime Achievement Award'.

SHANGHAI, CHINA, October 28, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The fashion and photography world is buzzing with excitement as Robbie Merritt, renowned global fashion photographer residing in Sydney Australia, received the 'Lifetime Achievement Award' in recognition of his lasting impact on the industry.

Merritt, an acclaimed photographer, filmmaker, and author, received a Lifetime Achievement Award from World Fashion Week® and World Fashion Exhibition®. The award ceremony took place during World Fashion Week® China 2024 in Shanghai and Hangzhou from September 27th to 30th. Merritt's extensive four-decade career has had a profound impact on the global fashion industry and beyond, leading to his appointment as Goodwill Ambassador for the World Fashion Exhibition® and World Fashion Week® mission in Africa. Since embarking on his photography journey in 1977, Merritt has developed his expertise, initially at TVW7 and the



Robbie Merritt Creative Fashionista



Charlotte Muziri - Jasper Mandezera Zimbabwe

Australian Broadcasting Corporation (ABC), earning recognition for his creative vision and

technical prowess, as highlighted by Influencer Times Magazine (May 2023) for his 'unique creative approach' and 'dedication to his craft' and <u>CIO TIMES</u> called him 'One of the 10 Most Innovative Business Leaders Revamping the Future 2022.'

His unique and innovative approach to capturing the essence of fashion has earned him international acclaim in China and admiration from renowned supermodels and fashion designers from the four corners of the World. Merritt has continuously pushed the boundaries and redefined the art of fashion photography.

The Lifetime Achievement Award serves as a testament to Merritt's exceptional contributions to the fashion industry and his unwavering support for emerging designers globally. His work has been prominently featured in leading fashion publications and exhibited worldwide. Merritt's ability to capture the essence of fashion and translate it into



INNIKI by Isabella Dordosova

breathtaking images has inspired a multitude of photographers and fashion enthusiasts alike. His impact on the fashion and photography world extends beyond his stunning visuals, as he has also mentored and inspired numerous aspiring photographers through workshops and seminars. His dedication to his craft and passion for pushing the boundaries of fashion photography have left an indelible mark on the industry. Furthermore, one of his exhibitions raised nearly a quarter of a million dollars for Cancer Support WA earning his right to be Nominated Australian of the Year in 2014. The Lifetime Achievement Award is a well-deserved recognition of Merritt's contributions to the fashion and photography world, and his legacy will continue to inspire future generations.

Robbie Merritt
Poseidon Films
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/755527343 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something

we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.